ALBANY LEADERSHIP
-~

‘ A 6-12 Academy of Excellence

Albany Leadership Charter School for Girls

Accountability Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday June 18, 2024 at 8:30 AM EDT

Agenda

. Opening Items

A.

B.

C.

Record Attendance
Call the Meeting to Order

Approve Minutes

II. EOY Business

A.

B.

24-25 School Year Calendar
2022 Cohort Update

Summer School Finalization

Data needed for discussion:
High School:

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Discuss
FYI

Discuss

Presenter

D. Getto

D. Getto

D. Getto

Darius Romero

F. Woods

F. Woods, M. Hines,

C. Martin

2024: Algebra Regents results; Science mock Regents results; # of students who

need PE
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Time

8:30 AM

Tm

3m

8:34 AM

10 m

15 m

10of2



Iv.

Purpose Presenter

2022: Algebra Regents; # of students who earned Science Regents credit; Science
mock regents results
Seniors: credits, Regents for summer graduation

Middle School:
NWEA, attendance-where is the cut off, what other data points are you using?

D. Teacher Retention Update for 24-25 FYI N. Currie and C.
Martin
E. Enroliment Update using CSI Spreadsheetasa  FYI B. Peoples
Template

Other Business

A. Darius' Data Dashboard Demo FYI D. Romero

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote D. Getto
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10 m

9:19 AM

10 m

9:29 AM
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