

Albany Leadership Charter School for Girls

Accountability Meeting

Date and Time

Tuesday June 18, 2024 at 8:30 AM EDT

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time		
I.	Ор	ening Items			8:30 AM		
	Α.	Record Attendance		D. Getto	1 m		
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		D. Getto	3 m		
	C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	D. Getto			
II.	EOY Business				8:34 AM		
	Α.	24-25 School Year Calendar	Discuss	Darius Romero	5 m		
	В.	2022 Cohort Update	FYI	F. Woods	10 m		
	C.	Summer School Finalization	Discuss	F. Woods, M. Hines, C. Martin	15 m		
		Data needed for discussion: High School: 2024: Algebra Regents results; Science mock Regents results; # of students who need PE					

			Purpose	Presenter	Time			
		2022: Algebra Regents; # of students who earned mock regents results Seniors: credits, Regents for summer graduation	I Science Reger	ts credit; Science				
		Middle School: NWEA, attendance-where is the cut off, what other data points are you using?						
	D.	Teacher Retention Update for 24-25	FYI	N. Currie and C. Martin	10 m			
	E.	Enrollment Update using CSI Spreadsheet as a Template	FYI	B. Peoples	5 m			
III.	Oth	ner Business			9:19 AM			
	A.	Darius' Data Dashboard Demo	FYI	D. Romero	10 m			
IV.	Clo	Closing Items 9:						
	Α.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	D. Getto	1 m			